
TALLAHASSEE-LEON COUNTY 
BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT & 

APPEALS 

CITY AGENDA: Thursday, December 12, 2024 

 1:00 pm 



 

MEETING MINUTES 
 
Approval of the 11/14/2024, Minutes 
 
Approved_________   Denied__________  Continued To _______________ 

NEW BUSINESS 

TVA240027 - Huck Variance  

AGENT: Laura Hoover, (850) 224-7433 

PROJECT LOCATION: 3568 KILLARNEY PLAZA DR (TAX ID# 1103440000060) 

ZONING DISTRICT: RP-2 (Residential Preservation-2) 

PROJECT DESCRIPTION: A request to vary from standards in Chapter 10, Section 10-241 of the Tallahassee Land Development Code. If the 

variance is granted the applicant will be allowed to reduce the minimum rear setback from 25 feet to 15 feet for the construction of a patio 

cover. 

PROJECT COORDINATOR: Leidyane Carter, Senior Planner, Leidyane.Carter@Talgov.com 

 

Approved_________   Denied__________  Continued To _______________ 

OLD BUSINESS 

TVA240020 - Liles  

APPLICANT: Robert Smith, (850) 661-2501 

PROJECT LOCATION: 2332 CYPRESS COVE DR (TAX ID# 410835 B0160) 

ZONING DISTRICT: RP-1 (Residential Preservation-1) 

PROJECT DESCRIPTION: A request by Connie Liles to vary from the standards of Chapter 10, Section 10-241 of the Tallahassee Land 

Development Code. If the variance is granted the applicant will be allowed to reduce the West/Northwest side setback from 10’ to 3’ and the 

East/Southeast side setback from 10’ to 5’ in order to construct an addition to the house and bring the existing house into compliance. 

PROJECT COORDINATOR: Lance Jacobson, Principal Planner, Lance.Jacobson@talgov.com  

This item was continued from the October 10 and November 14, 2024, BOAA Meetings. 

 

Approved_________   Denied__________  Continued To _______________ 

TVA240026 - 333 Desoto Street  

APPLICANT: Jay Schuck 

PROJECT LOCATION: 333 Desoto St (TAX ID# 113063 G0080) 

ZONING DISTRICT: RP-1 (Residential Preservation-1) and is located within the Multi-Modal Transportation District (MMTD) 

PROJECT DESCRIPTION: A request by Pamela L. Weber to vary from standards in Chapter 10, Section 10-285, Table 10A of the Tallahassee 

Land Development Code. If the variance is granted the applicant will be allowed to reduce the minimum side setback from 5 feet to 3 feet and 

reduce the minimum rear setback from 15 feet to 3 feet for the construction of an addition. 

PROJECT COORDINATOR: Lance Jacobson, Principal Planner, Lance.Jacobson@talgov.com  

This item was continued from the November 14, 2024, BOAA Meeting. 

 

Approved_________   Denied__________  Continued To _______________ 



 
 

TVA240028 - 2401 Oakdale Pole Barn  

AGENT: John Leeds, (850) 273-1116 

PROJECT LOCATION: 2401 OAKDALE ST (TAX ID# 111730 RR0040) 

ZONING DISTRICT: RP-1 (Residential Preservation-1) 

PROJECT DESCRIPTION: A request by John Ellis and Kara Lynn Leeds to vary from standards in Chapter 10, Section 10-241 of the 

Tallahassee Land Development Code. If the variance is granted the applicant will be allowed to reduce the minimum side setback from 10 feet to 

4 feet and reduce the minimum rear setback from 25 feet to 4 feet for the construction of a pole barn. 

PROJECT COORDINATOR: Taylor Jones, Senior Planner, Taylor.Jones@Talgov.com   

 

Approved_________   Denied__________  Continued To _______________ 

 


